COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matters of:)
AN ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS OFFERED BY INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.285(4)) Case No. 2019-00366))
ELECTRONIC EMERGENCY DOCKET RELATED TO THE NOVEL CORONA VIRUS COVID-19) Case No. 2020-00085)
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT	Case No. 2020-00185)
ELECTRONIC 2021 SAFETY MODIFICATION AND REPLACEMENT PROGRAM FILING OF COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.	,
THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. TO EXTEND ITS GAS COST INCENTIVE MECHANISM AND ITS OFF-SYSTEM SALES AND CAPACITY RELEASE REVENUE SHARING MECHANISM.) Case No. 2020-00378))))
ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.'S FILING OF CUSTOMER CHOICE SURVEY RESULTS) Case No. 2020-00402))
ELECTRONIC PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT FILING OF COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.) Case No. 2021-00027)

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY INC.'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Now comes Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc., ("Columbia") and hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of Brooke E. Wancheck as counsel of record in the above-captioned matters. Joseph M. Clark hereby gives notice of appearance of counsel of record in the above captioned matter on behalf of Columbia. Please add Mr. Clark to the list of service using the information in the signature block below.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Joseph M. Clark</u>

Joseph M. Clark Assistant General Counsel

Joseph M. Clark Assistant General Counsel 290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43215 Telephone: (614) 813-8685 Email: josephclark@nisource.com

ATTORNEY FOR COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC